
Hobart HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:19:06.67 4

1 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:14:41.77 30 Sayre High School 00:16:54.43 4

2 Riverside Indian High School 00:15:30.51 59 Gracemont High School 00:17:20.86 3

3 Hobart High School 00:15:51.67 72 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:42.54 3

4 Hollis High School 00:16:10.07 81 Sweetwater High School 00:20:50.13 2

Cheyenne High School 00:20:35.72 2

5 Merritt High School 00:16:17.16 99 Navajo High School 00:15:31.03 1

6 Boone-Apache High School 00:20:26.45 148 Granite High School 00:15:58.79 1

Corn Bible Acad HS 00:16:04.28 1

Hammon High School 00:17:18.47 1

Clinton High School 00:21:09.75 1

Olustee-Eldorado High School 00:22:59.21 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:14:41.77 6 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3948 Mccartney Lisle 00:13:50.00 2

 2 4 3946 Lillie Hightower 00:14:38.98 4

 3 5 3950 Railee Sutton 00:14:42.20 5

 4 8 3951 Channing Wright 00:14:58.03 8

 5 13 3947 Piper Jackson 00:15:19.62 11

 6 49 3952 Kiley Yoder 00:18:42.40 (32)

2 Riverside Indian High School 00:15:30.51 12 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3871 Kiyalena Clemons 00:14:50.65 6

 2 7 3881 Aniyah Vigil 00:14:52.29 7

 3 12 3872 Kateri Dalby 00:15:14.75 10

 4 15 3874 Kimora Jessepe 00:15:38.29 12

 5 34 3873 Tehya Facundo 00:16:56.57 24

 6 43 3880 Mahayla Trevino 00:17:59.37 (30)

 7 50 3875 Alexus Meat 00:18:53.51 (33)

3 Hobart High School 00:15:51.67 7 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3513 Daisha Christian 00:13:48.08 1

 2 16 3516 Jodessa Hamlett 00:15:52.15 13

 3 24 3517 Rylee Herbst 00:16:18.31 17

 4 27 3512 Angeles Carrizales 00:16:27.26 19

 5 32 3519 Cionnie Spencer 00:16:52.55 22

 6 48 3515 Cali Friday 00:18:34.82 (31)

 7 55 3514 Channing Davis 00:19:31.71 (35)

4 Hollis High School 00:16:10.07 9 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 3539 Anna Pendergraft 00:15:04.24 9

 2 22 3532 Emree Eastep 00:16:09.74 15

 3 23 3529 Carina Anaya 00:16:17.62 16

 4 26 3542 Layni Whorton 00:16:23.10 18

 5 33 3541 Heidi Smith 00:16:55.64 23

 6 35 3536 Eden Motley 00:16:59.75 (25)

 7 39 3533 Naria Gonzalez 00:17:10.35 (28)

5 Merritt High School 00:16:17.16 5 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3805 Aubrey Honeywell 00:13:50.04 3

 2 28 3804 Tennie Breeze 00:16:29.79 20



 3 29 3803 Paityn Barrett 00:16:31.30 21

 4 36 3806 MiCayla Palmer 00:17:02.66 26

 5 41 3807 Lyla Robinson 00:17:32.03 29

6 Boone-Apache High School 00:20:26.45 5 148

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 3957 Kodee Josey 00:16:02.08 14

 2 38 2086 Kasidee Elizarraras 00:17:05.91 27

 3 52 3960 Carly Grabeal 00:19:15.68 34

 4 66 3958 Tatum Howlingwater 00:24:45.44 36

 5 68 3959 Holli Harvey 00:25:03.15 37

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3513 Daisha Christian JR 00:13:48.08 Hobart High School

2 2 3948 Mccartney Lisle JR 00:13:50.00 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

3 3 3805 Aubrey Honeywell SO 00:13:50.04 Merritt High School

4 4 3946 Lillie Hightower FR 00:14:38.98 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

5 5 3950 Railee Sutton SO 00:14:42.20 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

6 6 3871 Kiyalena Clemons FR 00:14:50.65 Riverside Indian High School

7 7 3881 Aniyah Vigil FR 00:14:52.29 Riverside Indian High School

8 8 3951 Channing Wright JR 00:14:58.03 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

9 0 2179 Kaylynn Smith SO 00:15:01.60 Gracemont High School

10 9 3539 Anna Pendergraft SO 00:15:04.24 Hollis High School

11 0 3827 Rhylie Quoetone SO 00:15:08.55 Mt View-Gotebo High School

12 10 3872 Kateri Dalby SR 00:15:14.75 Riverside Indian High School

13 11 3947 Piper Jackson FR 00:15:19.62 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

14 0 3843 Taylor Langley FR 00:15:31.03 Navajo High School

15 12 3874 Kimora Jessepe SR 00:15:38.29 Riverside Indian High School

16 13 3516 Jodessa Hamlett JR 00:15:52.15 Hobart High School

17 0 2177 Marley Allen FR 00:15:56.57 Gracemont High School

18 0 2185 Charlie Berry SO 00:15:58.80 Granite High School

19 0 3897 Parker Morris 8th 00:15:58.88 Sayre High School

20 14 3957 Kodee Josey JR 00:16:02.08 Boone-Apache High School

21 0 2137 Bella Morris Partin SR 00:16:04.28 Corn Bible Acad HS

22 15 3532 Emree Eastep JR 00:16:09.74 Hollis High School

23 16 3529 Carina Anaya SO 00:16:17.62 Hollis High School

24 17 3517 Rylee Herbst FR 00:16:18.31 Hobart High School

25 0 3896 Lexie Hanrahan JR 00:16:20.25 Sayre High School

26 18 3542 Layni Whorton SR 00:16:23.10 Hollis High School

27 19 3512 Angeles Carrizales JR 00:16:27.26 Hobart High School

28 20 3804 Tennie Breeze FR 00:16:29.79 Merritt High School

29 21 3803 Paityn Barrett FR 00:16:31.30 Merritt High School

30 0 3920 Reagan Meacham SR 00:16:41.05 Sweetwater High School

31 0 2098 Ellie Marshall SR 00:16:48.02 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

32 22 3519 Cionnie Spencer JR 00:16:52.55 Hobart High School

33 23 3541 Heidi Smith SO 00:16:55.64 Hollis High School

34 24 3873 Tehya Facundo SR 00:16:56.57 Riverside Indian High School

35 (25) 3536 Eden Motley SO 00:16:59.75 Hollis High School

36 26 3806 MiCayla Palmer FR 00:17:02.66 Merritt High School

37 0 3898 Bella Silk 8th 00:17:03.07 Sayre High School

38 27 2086 Kasidee Elizarraras SO 00:17:05.91 Boone-Apache High School

39 (28) 3533 Naria Gonzalez SR 00:17:10.35 Hollis High School

40 0 2197 Deriana Jym JR 00:17:18.47 Hammon High School

41 29 3807 Lyla Robinson FR 00:17:32.03 Merritt High School

42 0 3540 Blair Skorepa SR 00:17:44.17 Hollis High School

43 (30) 3880 Mahayla Trevino SO 00:17:59.37 Riverside Indian High School

44 0 2096 Evangalene Denny JR 00:18:02.33 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

45 0 3895 Madison Griebel SO 00:18:15.52 Sayre High School

46 0 3826 Sarah Evans JR 00:18:15.73 Mt View-Gotebo High School



47 0 2099 Addison Moore JR 00:18:17.26 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

48 (31) 3515 Cali Friday JR 00:18:34.82 Hobart High School

49 (32) 3952 Kiley Yoder SR 00:18:42.40 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

50 (33) 3875 Alexus Meat SR 00:18:53.51 Riverside Indian High School

51 0 3879 Dayohnday Tartsah SR 00:18:53.69 Riverside Indian High School

52 34 3960 Carly Grabeal SO 00:19:15.68 Boone-Apache High School

53 0 3869 Miah Beaver SR 00:19:20.93 Riverside Indian High School

54 0 3870 Lakylah Black JR 00:19:28.00 Riverside Indian High School

55 (35) 3514 Channing Davis SR 00:19:31.71 Hobart High School

56 0 2110 Kiah Gonzales JR 00:19:51.74 Cheyenne High School

57 0 3534 Karlee McFerrin SO 00:19:54.11 Hollis High School

58 0 3878 Leekia Standing Bear FR 00:20:03.23 Riverside Indian High School

59 0 3876 Shya Renolds SO 00:20:03.42 Riverside Indian High School

60 0 3825 Brooke Clark SR 00:20:41.48 Mt View-Gotebo High School

61 0 2178 Siddalee Handke SO 00:21:04.40 Gracemont High School

62 0 2115 Adrien Rodriguez SR 00:21:09.75 Clinton High School

63 0 2111 Abby Knisley SO 00:21:19.70 Cheyenne High School

64 0 3824 Lucki Clark JR 00:22:20.90 Mt View-Gotebo High School

65 0 3850 Jackie Rameriz JR 00:22:59.21 Olustee-Eldorado High School

66 36 3958 Tatum Howlingwater SR 00:24:45.44 Boone-Apache High School

67 0 3919 Sabrina Benavidez JR 00:24:59.22 Sweetwater High School

68 37 3959 Holli Harvey JR 00:25:03.15 Boone-Apache High School

Hobart HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:23:56.42 4

1 Sweetwater High School 00:18:52.90 39 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:22:20.83 4

2 Riverside Indian High School 00:19:32.28 56 Cheyenne High School 00:22:23.14 3

3 Hollis High School 00:19:40.43 65 Hobart High School 00:21:22.95 3

4 Hammon High School 00:20:58.07 98 Merritt High School 00:24:18.59 3

Duke High School 00:18:25.60 1

5 Granite High School 00:21:16.46 119 Olustee-Eldorado High School 00:20:26.03 1

6 Clinton High School 00:22:46.04 130 Sayre High School 00:23:27.07 1

7 Apache High School 00:25:35.13 192 Corn Bible Acad HS 00:23:34.78 1

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:34:35.81 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sweetwater High School 00:18:52.90 6 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3927 Kolyn Odom 00:18:16.17 4

 2 5 3924 Blake Laster 00:18:20.25 5

 3 7 3925 Jude Lunsford 00:18:26.19 6

 4 11 3922 Tristan Billingsley 00:19:24.89 10

 5 18 3926 Austin Megli 00:19:56.99 14

 6 33 3923 Lance Billingsley 00:21:19.73 (24)

2 Riverside Indian High School 00:19:32.28 8 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3884 Tyce Hogner 00:17:59.49 3

 2 8 3885 Timothy Johnson 00:19:04.74 7

 3 16 3882 Izea Anderson 00:19:54.66 13

 4 20 3887 Eric Thomas 00:20:10.20 15

 5 24 3888 Jairdan Thomas 00:20:32.32 18

 6 35 3889 Dandre Vasquez 00:21:34.90 (26)

 7 36 3886 Bryslyn Prentiss 00:21:42.93 (27)

3 Hollis High School 00:19:40.43 10 65



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3554 Canaan Motley 00:17:35.71 2

 2 9 3543 Aiden Alenjandro 00:19:06.50 8

 3 12 3558 Graydon Whorton 00:19:35.30 11

 4 25 3546 Wyatt Brill 00:20:32.50 19

 5 34 3552 Braxton Lively 00:21:32.13 25

 6 38 3555 Jimmy Pantoja 00:21:48.13 (29)

 7 39 3553 Judah Motley 00:21:50.22 (30)

4 Hammon High School 00:20:58.07 5 98

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 3502 Ryan Rainey 00:19:17.31 9

 2 14 3503 Russell Rainey 00:19:37.93 12

 3 27 2200 Lane Johnston 00:20:51.69 21

 4 29 2198 Tatum Brown 00:21:03.52 22

 5 54 3501 Cannon North 00:23:59.92 34

5 Granite High School 00:21:16.46 10 119

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 2194 Jake Murray 00:20:21.85 17

 2 26 2189 Kaden Davila 00:20:50.77 20

 3 30 2188 Jarron Bynum 00:21:10.27 23

 4 37 2190 Gavin Esparza 00:21:44.75 28

 5 42 2187 Weston Brewer 00:22:14.65 31

 6 46 2193 Kole Maxwell 00:22:30.66 (32)

 7 56 2192 Rayden Martinez 00:24:18.82 (36)

6 Clinton High School 00:22:46.04 6 130

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2118 Xadrian Hernandez 00:16:52.81 1

 2 21 2122 Zachary Smith 00:20:21.61 16

 3 51 2116 Scout Acosta 00:23:29.53 33

 4 59 2120 Landyn Kunsman 00:25:49.00 39

 5 64 2123 Andy Valesquez Perez 00:27:17.24 41

 6 68 2117 Matthias Bond Mendez 00:29:12.50 (43)

7 Apache High School 00:25:35.13 6 192

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 55 2071 Jason White 00:24:01.66 35

 2 57 2070 Bryce Tahmakera 00:24:19.22 37

 3 58 2068 Lane Hix 00:25:01.91 38

 4 62 2069 Eli Mendez 00:26:24.85 40

 5 66 2066 Johnny Alvarez 00:28:08.01 42

 6 69 2072 Julius Windham 00:29:39.53 (44)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2118 Xadrian Hernandez JR 00:16:52.81 Clinton High School

2 2 3554 Canaan Motley SR 00:17:35.71 Hollis High School

3 3 3884 Tyce Hogner SR 00:17:59.49 Riverside Indian High School

4 4 3927 Kolyn Odom JR 00:18:16.17 Sweetwater High School

5 5 3924 Blake Laster SO 00:18:20.25 Sweetwater High School

6 0 2144 Nathan Gable SO 00:18:25.60 Duke High School

7 6 3925 Jude Lunsford SO 00:18:26.19 Sweetwater High School

8 7 3885 Timothy Johnson JR 00:19:04.74 Riverside Indian High School

9 8 3543 Aiden Alenjandro JR 00:19:06.50 Hollis High School

10 9 3502 Ryan Rainey FR 00:19:17.31 Hammon High School

11 10 3922 Tristan Billingsley JR 00:19:24.89 Sweetwater High School

12 11 3558 Graydon Whorton SO 00:19:35.30 Hollis High School

13 0 3953 Jordan Banuelos SR 00:19:35.32 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

14 12 3503 Russell Rainey FR 00:19:37.93 Hammon High School

15 0 2113 Oscar Gonzales SO 00:19:38.75 Cheyenne High School



16 13 3882 Izea Anderson JR 00:19:54.66 Riverside Indian High School

17 0 2100 Ashton Elmore SO 00:19:55.64 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

18 14 3926 Austin Megli JR 00:19:56.99 Sweetwater High School

19 0 3520 Ashton Lankford FR 00:19:57.97 Hobart High School

20 15 3887 Eric Thomas JR 00:20:10.20 Riverside Indian High School

21 16 2122 Zachary Smith SO 00:20:21.61 Clinton High School

22 17 2194 Jake Murray SR 00:20:21.85 Granite High School

23 0 3851 Anthony Moncada FR 00:20:26.03 Olustee-Eldorado High School

24 18 3888 Jairdan Thomas JR 00:20:32.32 Riverside Indian High School

25 19 3546 Wyatt Brill SO 00:20:32.50 Hollis High School

26 20 2189 Kaden Davila FR 00:20:50.77 Granite High School

27 21 2200 Lane Johnston FR 00:20:51.69 Hammon High School

28 0 2112 Aaron Bryson SR 00:21:03.35 Cheyenne High School

29 22 2198 Tatum Brown FR 00:21:03.52 Hammon High School

30 23 2188 Jarron Bynum JR 00:21:10.27 Granite High School

31 0 2103 Joseph Plaza SO 00:21:12.84 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

32 0 3954 Aulin Hunt SO 00:21:18.78 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

33 (24) 3923 Lance Billingsley FR 00:21:19.73 Sweetwater High School

34 25 3552 Braxton Lively JR 00:21:32.13 Hollis High School

35 (26) 3889 Dandre Vasquez JR 00:21:34.90 Riverside Indian High School

36 (27) 3886 Bryslyn Prentiss SO 00:21:42.93 Riverside Indian High School

37 28 2190 Gavin Esparza JR 00:21:44.75 Granite High School

38 (29) 3555 Jimmy Pantoja SO 00:21:48.13 Hollis High School

39 (30) 3553 Judah Motley SR 00:21:50.22 Hollis High School

40 0 3522 Luke Tacker SR 00:22:04.61 Hobart High School

41 0 3521 Jakob Mahoney SO 00:22:06.27 Hobart High School

42 31 2187 Weston Brewer JR 00:22:14.65 Granite High School

43 0 2102 Casen Kauk FR 00:22:21.32 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

44 0 3548 Zeke Campbell SR 00:22:21.78 Hollis High School

45 0 3883 Zandler Bell JR 00:22:29.04 Riverside Indian High School

46 (32) 2193 Kole Maxwell JR 00:22:30.66 Granite High School

47 0 3550 Samuel Garrison JR 00:22:49.58 Hollis High School

48 0 3810 Cooper Dudley FR 00:23:16.03 Merritt High School

49 0 3808 Jude Callaway JR 00:23:18.59 Merritt High School

50 0 3899 David Dodson SO 00:23:27.07 Sayre High School

51 33 2116 Scout Acosta FR 00:23:29.53 Clinton High School

52 0 2138 Rylan Zeller FR 00:23:34.79 Corn Bible Acad HS

53 0 3956 Collier Luetkemeyer JR 00:23:46.78 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

54 34 3501 Cannon North FR 00:23:59.92 Hammon High School

55 35 2071 Jason White SR 00:24:01.66 Apache High School

56 (36) 2192 Rayden Martinez JR 00:24:18.82 Granite High School

57 37 2070 Bryce Tahmakera FR 00:24:19.22 Apache High School

58 38 2068 Lane Hix FR 00:25:01.91 Apache High School

59 39 2120 Landyn Kunsman FR 00:25:49.00 Clinton High School

60 0 2101 Isaiah Garcia FR 00:25:53.51 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

61 0 3809 Charlie Donaldson JR 00:26:21.16 Merritt High School

62 40 2069 Eli Mendez FR 00:26:24.85 Apache High School

63 0 2114 Aaron Lockwood JR 00:26:27.33 Cheyenne High School

64 41 2123 Andy Valesquez Perez FR 00:27:17.24 Clinton High School

65 0 2196 Ryan Wooley FR 00:28:03.83 Granite High School

66 42 2066 Johnny Alvarez SO 00:28:08.01 Apache High School

67 0 2195 Deimen Polk JR 00:29:10.57 Granite High School

68 (43) 2117 Matthias Bond Mendez SO 00:29:12.50 Clinton High School

69 (44) 2072 Julius Windham FR 00:29:39.53 Apache High School

70 0 2191 Hunter Leasman JR 00:30:52.71 Granite High School

71 0 3955 Zae Jackson JR 00:31:04.79 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

72 0 3544 Jamari Bell JR 00:34:17.94 Hollis High School

73 0 3830 Langston Taylor FR 00:34:35.81 Mt View-Gotebo High School



Hobart MS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Duke Junior High 00:13:20.48 4

1 Anadarko Junior High 00:10:55.41 60 Merritt Middle School 00:10:54.09 4

2 Hollis Junior High 00:11:00.78 67 Elk City Junior High 00:11:09.53 4

3 Sayre Middle School 00:11:00.10 68 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School00:11:36.17 3

4 Altus Junior High 00:11:15.58 88 Thomas Junior High School 00:11:55.80 3

Navajo Junior high 00:11:30.76 3

5 Cordell Middle School 00:11:46.32 109 Sweetwater Middle School 00:10:33.34 2

6 Hobart Middle School 00:11:41.43 114 Clinton Middle School 00:12:28.63 2

7 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:12:25.55 165 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:10:04.91 1

8 Apache Junior High 00:14:17.84 204 Hammon Middle School 00:10:26.10 1

Sayre Elem School 00:10:49.00 1

Sayre Elem School 00:10:58.88 1

Sayre Elem School 00:11:02.16 1

Sayre Elem School 00:11:05.26 1

Gracemont Middle School 00:11:21.10 1

Sayre Elem School 00:12:44.23 1

Corn Bible Acad MS 00:13:58.51 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Anadarko Junior High 00:10:55.41 7 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 2054 Skylah Williams 00:10:18.87 4

 2 11 2052 Clair Sampson 00:10:26.00 5

 3 26 2051 Kambren Moser 00:10:59.52 12

 4 32 2053 Nautia Strickland 00:11:12.19 15

 5 47 2047 Tyharrah Freie 00:11:40.45 24

 6 71 2049 Selah Kaulaity 00:13:03.55 (39)

 7 86 2045 Addison Autaubo 00:14:58.41 (44)

2 Hollis Junior High 00:11:00.78 16 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3567 Marisol Duran 00:10:13.04 3

 2 16 3572 Imani Luna 00:10:34.03 6

 3 35 3576 Nychelle Vasquez 00:11:20.96 18

 4 38 3563 Cas Brill 00:11:26.02 19

 5 42 3562 Emma Adams 00:11:29.85 21

 6 48 3569 Anellie Gonzales 00:11:43.44 (25)

 7 53 3577 Blayke Whisenant 00:11:51.96 (28)

3 Sayre Middle School 00:11:00.10 5 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3902 Kinley Hickey 00:09:55.15 1

 2 19 3904 Susana Swint 00:10:44.06 8

 3 23 3905 Serenity Weygand 00:10:56.43 10

 4 45 3901 Addie Hampton 00:11:37.53 23

 5 51 3903 Phenyx Morris 00:11:47.35 26

4 Altus Junior High 00:11:15.58 14 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2017 Jozie Jones 00:10:10.29 2

 2 17 2015 Pyper Hoppes 00:10:35.43 7

 3 39 2024 Isabella Young 00:11:27.16 20

 4 52 2019 Kambrie Loftiss 00:11:48.89 27

 5 59 2023 Marie Sanders 00:12:16.15 32

 6 60 2010 Faith Barnett 00:12:17.56 (33)



 7 67 2018 Livia Julian 00:12:40.66 (37)

5 Cordell Middle School 00:11:46.32 5 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 2132 Mackenzie Rich 00:10:55.07 9

 2 24 2130 Rylee Larsen 00:10:58.88 11

 3 27 2131 Brylie Reeves 00:11:00.11 13

 4 61 2133 Ellie Yaeger 00:12:18.11 34

 5 78 2129 Emma Holman 00:13:39.43 42

6 Hobart Middle School 00:11:41.43 5 114

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 3523 Tyler Caughman 00:11:10.38 14

 2 34 3527 Lacy Talley 00:11:16.79 17

 3 44 3524 Kynli Cummings 00:11:35.36 22

 4 57 3525 Fanny Freeman 00:12:12.02 30

 5 58 3526 Karlee Robbins 00:12:12.58 31

7 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:12:25.55 5 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 3856 Amaura Trevino 00:11:14.61 16

 2 64 3854 Alexis Sleeper 00:12:23.66 35

 3 65 3852 Stephanie Johnson 00:12:23.97 36

 4 69 3855 Sadie Tartsah 00:12:43.90 38

 5 72 3857 Aidan Wyman 00:13:21.58 40

8 Apache Junior High 00:14:17.84 5 204

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 56 2077 Kallee Josey 00:12:00.21 29

 2 77 2073 Cherish Brewer 00:13:38.16 41

 3 83 2079 Jayci Marroquin 00:14:11.02 43

 4 88 2082 Kensley Spragins 00:15:20.21 45

 5 92 2076 Destanie Harrall 00:16:19.62 46

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3902 Kinley Hickey 8th 00:09:55.15 Sayre Middle School

2 0 2145 Blevins Bradley 7th 00:09:55.26 Duke Junior High

3 0 3814 Milee Porter 7th 00:09:58.28 Merritt Middle School

4 0 3928 Isabella Allen 8th 00:09:59.96 Sweetwater Middle School

5 0 3831 Adalynn Luttrell 8th 00:10:04.91 Mt View-Gotebo JH

6 2 2017 Jozie Jones 7th 00:10:10.29 Altus Junior High

7 3 3567 Marisol Duran 7th 00:10:13.04 Hollis Junior High

8 4 2054 Skylah Williams 8th 00:10:18.87 Anadarko Junior High

9 0 2104 Faith Schneberger 8th 00:10:20.72 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

10 0 2158 Kaslei Gonzales 8th 00:10:21.36 Elk City Junior High

11 5 2052 Clair Sampson 8th 00:10:26.00 Anadarko Junior High

12 0 3508 Kooper Trent 7th 00:10:26.10 Hammon Middle School

13 0 3815 Allie Smith 8th 00:10:29.27 Merritt Middle School

14 0 2156 Addi Caldwell 8th 00:10:29.31 Elk City Junior High

15 0 3936 Avery Sutton 8th 00:10:33.76 Thomas Junior High School

16 6 3572 Imani Luna 7th 00:10:34.03 Hollis Junior High

17 7 2015 Pyper Hoppes 8th 00:10:35.43 Altus Junior High

18 0 2106 Keilie Turner 7th 00:10:38.30 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

19 8 3904 Susana Swint 8th 00:10:44.06 Sayre Middle School

20 0 3891 Andie Hickey 6th 00:10:49.00 Sayre Elem School

21 0 3845 Alexis Ferrell 8th 00:10:53.68 Navajo Junior high

22 9 2132 Mackenzie Rich 8th 00:10:55.07 Cordell Middle School

23 10 3905 Serenity Weygand 8th 00:10:56.43 Sayre Middle School

24 11 2130 Rylee Larsen 8th 00:10:58.88 Cordell Middle School

25 0 3890 Allie Hickey 6th 00:10:58.88 Sayre Elem School



26 12 2051 Kambren Moser 7th 00:10:59.52 Anadarko Junior High

27 13 2131 Brylie Reeves 8th 00:11:00.11 Cordell Middle School

28 0 3892 Laycee Jackson 6th 00:11:02.16 Sayre Elem School

29 0 3893 Madison Phillips 6th 00:11:05.26 Sayre Elem School

30 0 3929 Alyssa Megli 7th 00:11:06.72 Sweetwater Middle School

31 14 3523 Tyler Caughman 6th 00:11:10.38 Hobart Middle School

32 15 2053 Nautia Strickland 7th 00:11:12.19 Anadarko Junior High

33 16 3856 Amaura Trevino 7th 00:11:14.61 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

34 17 3527 Lacy Talley 8th 00:11:16.79 Hobart Middle School

35 18 3576 Nychelle Vasquez 7th 00:11:20.96 Hollis Junior High

36 0 2182 Kari Jo Queotone 6th 00:11:21.10 Gracemont Middle School

37 0 2149 Alexis Linares 7th 00:11:22.12 Duke Junior High

38 19 3563 Cas Brill 8th 00:11:26.02 Hollis Junior High

39 20 2024 Isabella Young 7th 00:11:27.16 Altus Junior High

40 0 2157 Karsee Garrett 7th 00:11:28.61 Elk City Junior High

41 0 3813 Lori Lee 8th 00:11:29.66 Merritt Middle School

42 21 3562 Emma Adams 8th 00:11:29.85 Hollis Junior High

43 0 2124 Harmonee Cates 6th 00:11:31.48 Clinton Middle School

44 22 3524 Kynli Cummings 7th 00:11:35.36 Hobart Middle School

45 23 3901 Addie Hampton 8th 00:11:37.53 Sayre Middle School

46 0 3812 Lacy Flowers 7th 00:11:39.14 Merritt Middle School

47 24 2047 Tyharrah Freie 7th 00:11:40.45 Anadarko Junior High

48 (25) 3569 Anellie Gonzales 8th 00:11:43.44 Hollis Junior High

49 0 3847 Payton Hasty 7th 00:11:44.51 Navajo Junior high

50 0 3934 Hynlee Hart FR 00:11:44.68 Thomas Junior High School

51 26 3903 Phenyx Morris 7th 00:11:47.35 Sayre Middle School

52 27 2019 Kambrie Loftiss 6th 00:11:48.89 Altus Junior High

53 (28) 3577 Blayke Whisenant 8th 00:11:51.96 Hollis Junior High

54 0 3573 Illiana Luna 6th 00:11:52.36 Hollis Junior High

55 0 3846 Maylanna Guenther 7th 00:11:54.07 Navajo Junior high

56 29 2077 Kallee Josey 8th 00:12:00.21 Apache Junior High

57 30 3525 Fanny Freeman 7th 00:12:12.02 Hobart Middle School

58 31 3526 Karlee Robbins 7th 00:12:12.58 Hobart Middle School

59 32 2023 Marie Sanders 6th 00:12:16.15 Altus Junior High

60 (33) 2010 Faith Barnett 6th 00:12:17.56 Altus Junior High

61 34 2133 Ellie Yaeger 7th 00:12:18.11 Cordell Middle School

62 0 3575 Daniella Saldana 8th 00:12:18.60 Hollis Junior High

63 0 2159 Khloe Harrison 8th 00:12:18.86 Elk City Junior High

64 35 3854 Alexis Sleeper 5th 00:12:23.66 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

65 36 3852 Stephanie Johnson 5th 00:12:23.97 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

66 0 3574 Mercy Motley 8th 00:12:24.50 Hollis Junior High

67 (37) 2018 Livia Julian 6th 00:12:40.66 Altus Junior High

68 0 2022 Jacilynn Pena 7th 00:12:42.29 Altus Junior High

69 38 3855 Sadie Tartsah 7th 00:12:43.90 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

70 0 3894 Brylee Vangieson 6th 00:12:44.23 Sayre Elem School

71 (39) 2049 Selah Kaulaity 7th 00:13:03.55 Anadarko Junior High

72 40 3857 Aidan Wyman 6th 00:13:21.58 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

73 0 2126 Ruth Moser 8th 00:13:25.77 Clinton Middle School

74 0 3566 Emberly Disque 6th 00:13:27.39 Hollis Junior High

75 0 3933 Elisha Banuelos 8th 00:13:28.97 Thomas Junior High School

76 0 2020 Jennifer Mcclure 8th 00:13:36.00 Altus Junior High

77 41 2073 Cherish Brewer 8th 00:13:38.16 Apache Junior High

78 42 2129 Emma Holman 8th 00:13:39.43 Cordell Middle School

79 0 2105 Avery Simmons 7th 00:13:49.51 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

80 0 2012 Lilly Clark 6th 00:13:57.98 Altus Junior High

81 0 2140 Layla Holman 7th 00:13:58.51 Corn Bible Acad MS

82 0 3565 Arlett Cruz 6th 00:14:06.71 Hollis Junior High

83 43 2079 Jayci Marroquin 8th 00:14:11.02 Apache Junior High



84 0 3564 Zendaya Campbell 6th 00:14:43.15 Hollis Junior High

85 0 2014 Bentlley Gilbert 6th 00:14:53.83 Altus Junior High

86 (44) 2045 Addison Autaubo 7th 00:14:58.41 Anadarko Junior High

87 0 2147 Koral Hall 7th 00:15:16.42 Duke Junior High

88 45 2082 Kensley Spragins 8th 00:15:20.21 Apache Junior High

89 0 3570 Juanita Hernandez 7th 00:15:20.39 Hollis Junior High

90 0 3568 Aubrey Gollihare 7th 00:15:40.73 Hollis Junior High

91 0 3571 Braylee Jefferson 6th 00:15:54.37 Hollis Junior High

92 46 2076 Destanie Harrall 7th 00:16:19.62 Apache Junior High

93 0 2021 Tiara Metes 8th 00:16:36.00 Altus Junior High

94 0 2146 Addison Gable 7th 00:16:48.14 Duke Junior High

95 0 2016 Alexia Jacobs 6th 00:16:58.04 Altus Junior High

96 0 2013 Ava Garcia 6th 00:18:31.00 Altus Junior High

Hobart MS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Duke Junior High 00:17:52.38 3

1 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:13:47.61 64 Cordell Middle School 00:16:45.36 3

2 Anadarko Junior High 00:14:02.43 76 Clinton Middle School 00:13:51.25 2

3 Thomas Junior High School 00:14:32.07 96 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:15:34.24 2

4 Altus Junior High 00:14:34.15 100 Sweetwater Middle School 00:15:14.77 2

Corn Bible Acad MS 00:16:46.69 2

5 Elk City Junior High 00:14:48.55 111 Navajo Junior high 00:19:01.67 2

6 Merritt Middle School 00:15:08.66 129 Canute Junior High 00:13:21.47 1

7 Sayre Middle School 00:15:10.94 131 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School00:14:32.00 1

8 Frederick MS/JH School 00:16:42.68 181 Hammon Middle School 00:14:49.23 1

9 Hollis Junior High 00:16:39.16 202 Gracemont Middle School 00:19:23.35 1

Clinton High School 00:28:28.48 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:13:47.61 6 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3861 Taydin Franklin 00:12:24.60 2

 2 5 3862 Armando Lugo 00:13:01.37 4

 3 14 3868 Tyrese Warner 00:13:47.42 12

 4 21 3860 Wyatt Dalby 00:14:29.65 17

 5 38 3867 Markece Tessay 00:15:15.03 29

 6 90 3863 Damon Nimsey 00:22:58.60 (57)

2 Anadarko Junior High 00:14:02.43 11 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2055 Manny Botone 00:12:36.99 3

 2 10 2060 Damien Nation 00:13:33.92 8

 3 17 2064 Jace Villalba 00:13:58.63 15

 4 32 2063 Tre Tillis 00:14:58.26 24

 5 34 2065 Bentley Zamacona 00:15:04.33 26

 6 39 2062 Mason Schultz 00:15:20.04 (30)

 7 40 2059 Ammar Kelly 00:15:28.93 (31)

3 Thomas Junior High School 00:14:32.07 7 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3941 Parker Hamberlin 00:12:19.40 1

 2 6 3940 Kyler Didier 00:13:16.29 5

 3 24 3939 Micheal Cradduck 00:14:36.16 19

 4 49 3942 Davis Hightower 00:16:11.27 35

 5 51 3937 Raiden Casey 00:16:17.22 36

 6 65 3944 Charter Lisle 00:16:56.64 (48)



 7 67 3945 Evan Theissen 00:17:45.96 (50)

4 Altus Junior High 00:14:34.15 17 100

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2026 Sawyer Barnett 00:13:46.93 11

 2 15 2029 Levi Gatch 00:13:51.66 13

 3 16 2043 Pedro Velasquez 00:13:53.74 14

 4 37 2028 Abraham Davidson 00:15:10.42 28

 5 48 2035 Emmitt Lucio 00:16:08.01 34

 6 58 2032 Rylan Lewis 00:16:34.51 (43)

 7 73 2030 Kolt Keenum 00:18:57.16 (52)

5 Elk City Junior High 00:14:48.55 8 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 2168 Nate Thomas 00:14:36.30 20

 2 27 2163 Grey Foster 00:14:44.59 21

 3 28 2161 Cooper Cantrell 00:14:48.35 22

 4 30 2164 Kash Kilhoffer 00:14:50.20 23

 5 33 2167 Cooper Nebhut 00:15:03.29 25

 6 59 2162 Raul Espinoza 00:16:45.60 (44)

 7 61 2165 Kruz Kilhoffer 00:16:51.25 (46)

6 Merritt Middle School 00:15:08.66 6 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3822 Reed Snodgrass 00:13:32.42 7

 2 12 3823 Eiland Stokes 00:13:45.17 10

 3 36 3820 Will Honeywell 00:15:10.16 27

 4 55 3819 Colby Holt 00:16:27.88 40

 5 60 3817 Steven Flores 00:16:47.68 45

 6 79 3818 Karson Givens 00:19:24.55 (55)

7 Sayre Middle School 00:15:10.94 5 131

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3906 Conner Cummins 00:13:23.44 6

 2 23 3910 Owen Jackson 00:14:32.12 18

 3 41 3909 Hurley Hanrahan 00:15:31.62 32

 4 46 3907 Corbin Cummins 00:15:54.27 33

 5 57 3908 Grant Hampton 00:16:33.24 42

8 Frederick MS/JH School 00:16:42.68 5 181

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2171 Aiden Bomboyharris 00:13:43.15 9

 2 52 2174 Cassius Peevyhouse 00:16:17.31 37

 3 53 2173 Sebastian Pantoja 00:16:19.53 38

 4 56 2176 Rodrigo Valles 00:16:29.84 41

 5 84 2172 Brayden Oneal 00:20:43.55 56

9 Hollis Junior High 00:16:39.16 8 202

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 3589 Hayden Wood 00:14:02.20 16

 2 54 3579 Mason Brill 00:16:23.25 39

 3 62 3584 Zane Molina 00:16:51.61 47

 4 66 3578 Angel Anaya 00:17:19.72 49

 5 70 3582 Cason Gore 00:18:39.04 51

 6 75 3585 Levi Morris 00:19:02.56 (53)

 7 76 3581 Cody Garrett 00:19:03.66 (54)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3941 Parker Hamberlin 8th 00:12:19.40 Thomas Junior High School

2 2 3861 Taydin Franklin 7th 00:12:24.60 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

3 3 2055 Manny Botone 8th 00:12:36.99 Anadarko Junior High

4 0 2127 Bentlee Hernandez 8th 00:12:50.76 Clinton Middle School

5 4 3862 Armando Lugo 8th 00:13:01.37 Riverside (Anad) Junior High



6 5 3940 Kyler Didier 7th 00:13:16.29 Thomas Junior High School

7 0 2109 Toby Porter 6th 00:13:21.47 Canute Junior High

8 6 3906 Conner Cummins 7th 00:13:23.44 Sayre Middle School

9 7 3822 Reed Snodgrass 8th 00:13:32.42 Merritt Middle School

10 8 2060 Damien Nation 8th 00:13:33.92 Anadarko Junior High

11 9 2171 Aiden Bomboyharris 8th 00:13:43.15 Frederick MS/JH School

12 10 3823 Eiland Stokes 8th 00:13:45.17 Merritt Middle School

13 11 2026 Sawyer Barnett 7th 00:13:46.93 Altus Junior High

14 12 3868 Tyrese Warner 7th 00:13:47.42 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

15 13 2029 Levi Gatch 7th 00:13:51.66 Altus Junior High

16 14 2043 Pedro Velasquez 8th 00:13:53.74 Altus Junior High

17 15 2064 Jace Villalba 8th 00:13:58.63 Anadarko Junior High

18 16 3589 Hayden Wood 8th 00:14:02.20 Hollis Junior High

19 0 3834 Asher Schmidt 8th 00:14:13.76 Mt View-Gotebo JH

20 0 3932 Kevion McIntosh 8th 00:14:17.22 Sweetwater Middle School

21 17 3860 Wyatt Dalby 8th 00:14:29.65 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

22 0 2108 Tate Uecke 7th 00:14:32.00 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

23 18 3910 Owen Jackson 6th 00:14:32.12 Sayre Middle School

24 19 3939 Micheal Cradduck 6th 00:14:36.16 Thomas Junior High School

25 20 2168 Nate Thomas 7th 00:14:36.30 Elk City Junior High

26 0 2141 Samuel Long 7th 00:14:42.24 Corn Bible Acad MS

27 21 2163 Grey Foster 8th 00:14:44.59 Elk City Junior High

28 22 2161 Cooper Cantrell 7th 00:14:48.35 Elk City Junior High

29 0 3510 Dustin May 7th 00:14:49.23 Hammon Middle School

30 23 2164 Kash Kilhoffer 7th 00:14:50.20 Elk City Junior High

31 0 2128 Kyler Smith 8th 00:14:51.74 Clinton Middle School

32 24 2063 Tre Tillis 7th 00:14:58.26 Anadarko Junior High

33 25 2167 Cooper Nebhut 8th 00:15:03.29 Elk City Junior High

34 26 2065 Bentley Zamacona 8th 00:15:04.33 Anadarko Junior High

35 0 2152 Jaime Castrejon 7th 00:15:08.41 Duke Junior High

36 27 3820 Will Honeywell 7th 00:15:10.16 Merritt Middle School

37 28 2028 Abraham Davidson 7th 00:15:10.42 Altus Junior High

38 29 3867 Markece Tessay 8th 00:15:15.03 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

39 (30) 2062 Mason Schultz 7th 00:15:20.04 Anadarko Junior High

40 (31) 2059 Ammar Kelly 7th 00:15:28.93 Anadarko Junior High

41 32 3909 Hurley Hanrahan 6th 00:15:31.62 Sayre Middle School

42 0 2136 Easton Wall 8th 00:15:34.74 Cordell Middle School

43 0 2057 Caisen Goombi 7th 00:15:40.26 Anadarko Junior High

44 0 2058 Baylin Hernandez 7th 00:15:42.71 Anadarko Junior High

45 0 2134 Jaxon Jones 8th 00:15:43.80 Cordell Middle School

46 33 3907 Corbin Cummins 8th 00:15:54.27 Sayre Middle School

47 0 2056 Emmitt Churchill 7th 00:15:55.55 Anadarko Junior High

48 34 2035 Emmitt Lucio 6th 00:16:08.01 Altus Junior High

49 35 3942 Davis Hightower 6th 00:16:11.27 Thomas Junior High School

50 0 3931 Christian Hall 8th 00:16:12.33 Sweetwater Middle School

51 36 3937 Raiden Casey 8th 00:16:17.22 Thomas Junior High School

52 37 2174 Cassius Peevyhouse 7th 00:16:17.31 Frederick MS/JH School

53 38 2173 Sebastian Pantoja 8th 00:16:19.53 Frederick MS/JH School

54 39 3579 Mason Brill 8th 00:16:23.25 Hollis Junior High

55 40 3819 Colby Holt 8th 00:16:27.88 Merritt Middle School

56 41 2176 Rodrigo Valles 8th 00:16:29.84 Frederick MS/JH School

57 42 3908 Grant Hampton 6th 00:16:33.24 Sayre Middle School

58 (43) 2032 Rylan Lewis 6th 00:16:34.51 Altus Junior High

59 (44) 2162 Raul Espinoza 8th 00:16:45.60 Elk City Junior High

60 45 3817 Steven Flores 7th 00:16:47.68 Merritt Middle School

61 (46) 2165 Kruz Kilhoffer 7th 00:16:51.25 Elk City Junior High

62 47 3584 Zane Molina 6th 00:16:51.61 Hollis Junior High

63 0 2061 Deacon Salyer 6th 00:16:53.70 Anadarko Junior High



64 0 3832 Camron Evans 7th 00:16:54.71 Mt View-Gotebo JH

65 (48) 3944 Charter Lisle 7th 00:16:56.64 Thomas Junior High School

66 49 3578 Angel Anaya 6th 00:17:19.72 Hollis Junior High

67 (50) 3945 Evan Theissen 7th 00:17:45.96 Thomas Junior High School

68 0 2153 Steve Molina 8th 00:17:50.84 Duke Junior High

69 0 3848 Gabe Morales 8th 00:18:29.47 Navajo Junior high

70 51 3582 Cason Gore 6th 00:18:39.04 Hollis Junior High

71 0 2166 Jackson Mcdowell 7th 00:18:43.44 Elk City Junior High

72 0 2142 Jude Marin 7th 00:18:51.14 Corn Bible Acad MS

73 (52) 2030 Kolt Keenum 6th 00:18:57.16 Altus Junior High

74 0 2135 Garyn Menke 6th 00:18:57.55 Cordell Middle School

75 (53) 3585 Levi Morris 8th 00:19:02.56 Hollis Junior High

76 (54) 3581 Cody Garrett 7th 00:19:03.66 Hollis Junior High

77 0 2042 Alex Stiffler 8th 00:19:19.06 Altus Junior High

78 0 2183 Ralin Hudson 7th 00:19:23.35 Gracemont Middle School

79 (55) 3818 Karson Givens 7th 00:19:24.55 Merritt Middle School

80 0 2033 Xander Lindley 6th 00:19:27.51 Altus Junior High

81 0 3849 Elijah Rossmiller 8th 00:19:33.87 Navajo Junior high

82 0 2025 Drake Abernathy 6th 00:20:20.05 Altus Junior High

83 0 2154 James Tynes 7th 00:20:37.88 Duke Junior High

84 56 2172 Brayden Oneal 7th 00:20:43.55 Frederick MS/JH School

85 0 2036 Connor Mccasland 6th 00:20:51.19 Altus Junior High

86 0 2041 Willieray Powell 6th 00:20:54.30 Altus Junior High

87 0 3587 Josue Pantoja 8th 00:21:05.39 Hollis Junior High

88 0 2037 Aaron Mujica 6th 00:21:13.60 Altus Junior High

89 0 2040 Henry Paxton 6th 00:21:57.91 Altus Junior High

90 (57) 3863 Damon Nimsey 7th 00:22:58.60 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

91 0 2027 Tru Collingbourne 6th 00:23:58.19 Altus Junior High

92 0 2044 Luke Winters 6th 00:23:59.58 Altus Junior High

93 0 2039 Porter Onteeb 6th 00:24:25.30 Altus Junior High

94 0 2121 Thomas Williams 8th 00:28:28.48 Clinton High School

Hobart Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:09:25.23 3

1 Merritt Elementary 00:07:38.53 15 Sweetwater Elem School 00:07:26.13 1

2 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:10:32.70 40 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:07:51.59 1

Duke Elementary School 00:07:57.52 1

Hobart Elementary School 00:08:35.41 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Merritt Elementary 00:07:38.53 5 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3594 Baylee Meche 00:07:11.96 1

 2 2 3591 Tennasyn Evans 00:07:15.85 2

 3 4 3590 Dautry Buckner 00:07:32.74 3

 4 8 3593 Kinley Hust 00:08:04.91 4

 5 9 3592 Aubrie Hust 00:08:07.19 5

2 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:10:32.70 5 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 3839 Paisyn Young 00:08:35.50 6

 2 12 3836 Sawyer Hooper 00:08:42.96 7

 3 14 3837 Scarlett Quoetone 00:11:19.52 8

 4 16 3835 Donna Green 00:11:57.80 9

 5 17 3838 Daisey Winters 00:12:07.73 10



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3594 Baylee Meche 6th 00:07:11.96 Merritt Elementary

2 2 3591 Tennasyn Evans 5th 00:07:15.85 Merritt Elementary

3 0 3911 Julie Herren 5th 00:07:26.13 Sweetwater Elem School

4 3 3590 Dautry Buckner 5th 00:07:32.74 Merritt Elementary

5 0 2091 Taytum Reeve 5th 00:07:51.60 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

6 0 2002 Charmayne Cary 5th 00:07:55.60 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

7 0 2143 Braizly Bradley 5th 00:07:57.53 Duke Elementary School

8 4 3593 Kinley Hust 5th 00:08:04.91 Merritt Elementary

9 5 3592 Aubrie Hust 5th 00:08:07.19 Merritt Elementary

10 0 3511 Harper Barnett 6th 00:08:35.41 Hobart Elementary School

11 6 3839 Paisyn Young 4th 00:08:35.50 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

12 7 3836 Sawyer Hooper 5th 00:08:42.96 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

13 0 2003 Maggie Davidson 5th 00:08:51.86 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

14 8 3837 Scarlett Quoetone 5th 00:11:19.52 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

15 0 2001 Jolie Burrell 5th 00:11:28.24 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

16 9 3835 Donna Green 5th 00:11:57.80 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

17 10 3838 Daisey Winters 5th 00:12:07.73 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

Hobart Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:06:37.66 3

1 Sweetwater Elem School 00:06:40.65 26 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:07:29.66 3

2 Merritt Elementary 00:07:01.33 41 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:07:07.28 1

3 Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:07:39.53 56 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:07:45.33 1

Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:09:11.69 1

Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:09:41.95 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sweetwater Elem School 00:06:40.65 7 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3918 Chaydn Nunley 00:06:03.94 1

 2 5 3916 Kaiden Mcintosh 00:06:33.85 4

 3 7 3915 Aiden Magee 00:06:37.27 6

 4 10 3917 Kevin Mcintosh 00:06:54.37 7

 5 12 3913 Lucan Billingsley 00:07:13.83 8

 6 22 3914 Joey Laster 00:07:51.77 (15)

 7 25 3912 Gareth Billingsley 00:08:54.19 (17)

2 Merritt Elementary 00:07:01.33 7 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3598 Asher Koch 00:06:08.20 2

 2 4 3597 Chason Johnson 00:06:28.44 3

 3 17 3802 Liam Wimberly 00:07:27.16 11

 4 18 3801 Nolan Stokes 00:07:30.41 12

 5 19 3600 Ben Robinson 00:07:32.44 13

 6 23 3599 Corbin Latham 00:07:59.15 (16)

 7 29 3595 James Hill 00:10:55.09 (19)

3 Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:07:39.53 5 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2008 Lucas Thompson 00:06:36.80 5

 2 14 2007 Wade Richey 00:07:16.56 9

 3 15 2009 John Thornbrough 00:07:16.96 10

 4 20 2004 Max Arsenault 00:07:39.25 14



 5 27 2005 Jace Burrell 00:09:28.06 18

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 2094 Payson Tate 6th 00:05:53.58 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

2 1 3918 Chaydn Nunley 6th 00:06:03.94 Sweetwater Elem School

3 2 3598 Asher Koch 5th 00:06:08.20 Merritt Elementary

4 3 3597 Chason Johnson 5th 00:06:28.44 Merritt Elementary

5 4 3916 Kaiden Mcintosh 4th 00:06:33.85 Sweetwater Elem School

6 5 2008 Lucas Thompson 5th 00:06:36.80 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

7 6 3915 Aiden Magee 6th 00:06:37.27 Sweetwater Elem School

8 0 3840 Axel Luttrell 5th 00:06:40.35 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

9 0 2093 Paxon Tate 5th 00:06:44.24 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

10 7 3917 Kevin Mcintosh 5th 00:06:54.37 Sweetwater Elem School

11 0 3866 Kyle Tahpay 6th 00:07:07.28 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

12 8 3913 Lucan Billingsley 5th 00:07:13.83 Sweetwater Elem School

13 0 2092 Erly Denny 4th 00:07:15.16 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

14 9 2007 Wade Richey 5th 00:07:16.56 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

15 10 2009 John Thornbrough 6th 00:07:16.96 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

16 0 3842 Wyatt Payne 6th 00:07:17.78 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

17 11 3802 Liam Wimberly 6th 00:07:27.16 Merritt Elementary

18 12 3801 Nolan Stokes 6th 00:07:30.41 Merritt Elementary

19 13 3600 Ben Robinson 6th 00:07:32.44 Merritt Elementary

20 14 2004 Max Arsenault 5th 00:07:39.25 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

21 0 3865 Mathias Rogers 6th 00:07:45.33 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

22 (15) 3914 Joey Laster 2nd 00:07:51.77 Sweetwater Elem School

23 (16) 3599 Corbin Latham 5th 00:07:59.15 Merritt Elementary

24 0 3841 Riggin Patterson 5th 00:08:30.85 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

25 (17) 3912 Gareth Billingsley 3rd 00:08:54.19 Sweetwater Elem School

26 0 3859 Loki Cook 6th 00:09:11.69 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

27 18 2005 Jace Burrell 5th 00:09:28.06 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

28 0 3864 Troy Red Elk 6th 00:09:41.96 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

29 (19) 3595 James Hill 5th 00:10:55.09 Merritt Elementary


